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STATE OFFICE 
9173 West Barnes Drive, Suite A1 

Boise, ID 83709 

Phone: (208) 378-5600 

 Fax: (855) 505-1560 

 

 

 

 

OFFICE OF THE STATE DIRECTOR 
   

 Wally Hedrick  

 State Director  

 Phone: 208-378-5601 / Fax: 855-505-1561 / Cell: 208-484-4503  

   
   
   

 Beverly J. Fish  
 Public Affairs Specialist  
 Phone: 208-378-5627 / Fax: 855-505-1561  
 Beverly.fish@id.usda.gov  
     
     
     

ADMINISTRATIVE PROGRAM STAFF 
   

Carol Ann Murgoitio  

Assistant to the State Director 

Phone: 208-378-5602 / Fax: 855-505-1561 / Cell: 208-912-3048 

carol.murgoitio@id.usda.gov 
    

 

 

Patricia A. (Trish) Collier  Yvonne M. Rose 

State Civil Rights Manager  Contract Program Manager 

Phone: 208-378-5606 / Fax: 855-505-1561  Phone: 208-378-5609 / Fax: 855-505-1560 

patricia.collier@id.usda.gov  yvonne.rose@id.usda.gov 
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STATE OFFICE 
9173 West Barnes Drive, Suite A1 

Boise, ID 83709 

Phone: (208) 378-5600 

 

 

BUSINESS PROGRAM STAFF 
   

Daryl G. Moser 

Program Director 

Phone: 208-378-5615 / Fax: 855-505-1563 / Cell: 208-954-7308 

daryl.moser@id.usda.gov 
  

Timothy A. Wheeler Linda S. Miller 
Business Program Specialist Business Program Technician 

208-327-6463 208-327-6464 

timothy.wheeler@id.usda.gov linda.miller@id.usda.gov 

   

   
   

HOUSING PROGRAM STAFF 
   

Diane L. (Lisa) Allen 

Program Director 

Phone: 208-378-5629 / Fax: 855-505-1562 / Cell: 208-912-3049 

lisa.allen@id.usda.gov 
   

David Willis Terese Nield Andrew VanderLinden 

Multi-Family Housing Coordinator Housing Specialist (Blackfoot) Area Specialist 

208-378-5603 208-690-3537 208-378-5628 

David.willis@id.usda.gov  Terese.nield@id.usda.gov  Andrew.vanderlinden@id.usda.gov  

   

  

   

   

   

COMMUNITY PROGRAM STAFF 
 

David A. (Dave) Flesher 

Program Director 

Phone: 208-378-5617 / Fax: 855-505-1564 / Cell: 208-871-7164  

david.flesher@id.usda.gov 
  

Kent M. Erickson Noel J. LaRoque 

Civil Engineer Civil Engineer 

208-327-6462 / Cell: 208-420-8517 208-378-5619 

kent.erickson@id.usda.gov noel.laroque@id.usda.gov 
   
   

 Jill C. Marx  

 Community Program Technician  

 208-378-5618  

 jill.marx@id.usda.gov  
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Northern Idaho 
7830 Meadowlark Way, Suite C3 

Coeur d’Alene, ID 83815 

Phone: (208) 762-4939 x4 

FAX: (855) 505-1566 

 

NORTHERN IDAHO AREA OFFICE 
Jeffrey T. (Jeff) Beeman 

Area Director 
Phone: 208-209-4361 / Fax:  855-505-1566 / Cell: 208-954-2980 

jeff.beeman@id.usda.gov  

 

 

Counties Served* 
 

Benewah (05)   Bonner (09)   Boundary (11)   Clearwater (18)   Idaho (25)   Kootenai (28)   Latah (29)   Lewis (31) 

Nez Perce (35)   Shoshone (40) 

   

   

   

   

Camille B. Libby M. Christine Fisher Michelle D. Noordam *2 

Multi-Family Housing Specialist Multi-Family Housing Specialist Business Program Specialist 

208-209-4368 208-209-4364 208-209-4360 

camille.libby@id.usda.gov christine.fisher@id.usda.gov  michelle.noordam@id.usda.gov 

   

Joseph E. Cool Jeanne L. Allen Cory Erickson 

Area Specialist Area Specialist Area Assistant 

208-209-4362 208-209-4365 208-209-4353 

joseph.cool@id.usda.gov jeanne.allen@id.usda.gov cory.erickson@id.usda.gov 

   

Cassidy Eby John A. Lynn *1 Howard R. Lunderstadt *1 

Area Assistant Community Program Specialist Community Program Specialist 

208-209-4366 208-209-4363 / Cell: 208-451-3282 208-209-4367 / Cell: 208-954-3934 

Cassidy.eby@id.usda.gov  john.lynn@id.usda.gov howard.lunderstadt@id.usda.gov 

    

 Tierenie Fry  

 Area Technician  

 208-209-4349  

 Tierenie.fry@id.usda.gov  

   

   

   

   

   

 

* Also provides MFH servicing to the following counties: Adam (02) Gem (23) Payette (38) Valley (43) Washington (44) 

 
*1 Reports to Dave Flesher, Director, Community Programs 
*2 Reports to Daryl Moser, Director, Business Programs 
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Western Idaho 
2208 E. Chicago Street, Suite C 

Caldwell, ID 83605  

Phone: (208) 459-0761 x 4 

Fax: (855) 584-6125 

 

WESTERN IDAHO AREA OFFICE 
Tobin Dixon 

Area Director 
Phone: 208-459-0761 x119 / Fax: 855-584-6125 

Tobin.dixon@id.usda.gov   

 

 

Counties Served 
 

Ada (01)   Adams (02)   Boise (08)   Canyon (14)   Elmore (20)   Gem (23)   Owyhee (37)   Payette (38)   Valley (43) 

Washington (44)  

 

 

 
 

Margret (Peggy) Precht Miriam G. Haylett Michelle Jackson 

Area Specialist Multi-Family Housing Specialist Area Specialist 

208-459-0761 x136 208-459-0761 x115 208-459-0761 x118 

margret.precht@id.usda.gov miriam.haylett@id.usda.gov michelle.jackson@id.usda.gov 

 
   

Andrew VanderLinden Carol Malmberg-Chadwick Carol Garrison *1 

Area Specialist Area Specialist Community Program Specialist 

208-459-0761 x117 208-459-0761 x137 208-459-0761 x116 / Cell: 208-921-9895 

andrew.vanderlinden@id.usda.gov carol.chadwick@id.usda.gov  carol.garrison@id.usda.gov 

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
*1 Reports to Dave Flesher, Director, Community Programs 
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Central Idaho 
1441 Fillmore Street, Suite C 

Twin Falls, ID 83301 

Phone: (208) 733-5380 x4 

FAX: (855) 505-1569 

 

CENTRAL IDAHO AREA OFFICE 
Rebecca S. (Becky) Dean 

Area Director 
Phone: 208-733-5380 x119 / Fax: 855-505-1569 

becky.dean@id.usda.gov 

 

Counties Served 
 

Blaine (07)   Camas (13)   Cassia (16)   Gooding (24)   Jerome (27)   Lincoln (32)   Minidoka (34)   Twin Falls (42)    

 

 
 

  

Robert C. Hawkes Manuel (Tony) Ballestero 

Multi-Family Housing Specialist Area Specialist 

208-733-5380 x120 208-733-5380 x106 

robert.hawkes@id.usda.gov manuel.ballestero@id.usda.gov 

  

Jeremy French *2 Elizabeth Geiger *1 

Business Program Specialist Area Specialist 

208-733-5380 x121 208-733-5380 x116 

jeremy.french@id.usda.gov elizabeth.geiger@id.usda.gov 
  

Diane Shigihara *1 Tammie Darling 

Community Program Technician Housing Technician 

208-733-5380 x114 208-733-5380 x113 

diane.shigihara@id.usda.gov tammie.darling@id.usda.gov  

   

   

   

   

   

   
   

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
*1 Reports to Dave Flesher, Director, Community Programs 
*2 Reports to Daryl Moser, Director, Business Programs 

  

mailto:becky.dean@id.usda.gov
mailto:robert.hawkes@id.usda.gov
mailto:manuel.ballestero@id.usda.gov
mailto:jeremy.french@id.usda.gov
mailto:elizabeth.geiger@id.usda.gov
mailto:diane.shigihara@id.usda.gov
mailto:tammie.darling@id.usda.gov


Eastern Idaho – Area 4 
725 Jensen Grove Dr., Suite 1 

Blackfoot, ID 83221 

Phone: (208) 785-2090 x4 

Fax: (855)505-1565 

 

EASTERN IDAHO AREA OFFICE 
N. Dale Lish 

Area Director 
Phone: 208-690-3538 / Fax: 855-505-1565 / Cell: 208-608-4290 

dale.lish@id.usda.gov 

  
 

Counties Served 
 

Bannock (03)   Bear Lake (04)   Bingham (06)   Bonneville (10)   Butte (12)   Caribou (15)   Clark (17)   Custer (19) 

Franklin (21)   Fremont (22)   Jefferson (26)   Lemhi (30)   Madison (33)   Oneida (36)   Power(39)   Teton (41)    

 

 

 

 

Terese Nield *1 John P. Riker Kim L. Becker 

State Office Housing Specialist Multi-Family Housing Specialist Area Specialist 

208-690-3537 208-690-3536 208-690-3545 

terese.nield@id.usda.gov john.riker@id.usda.gov kim.becker@id.usda.gov 

   

   

Shawn Cafferty Joseph Crozier Taylor R. Lish 

Area Specialist Area Assistant Area Specialist 

208-690-3539 208-690-3533 208-690-3535 

shawn.cafferty@id.usda.gov joseph.crozier@id.usda.gov taylor.lish@id.usda.gov  

   

   

 Amy Woolsey *2  

 Area Technician  

 208-690-3540  

 amy.woolsey@id.usda.gov  

   

   

Lana Duke *2 

Preston Satellite Office 
Community Program Specialist 

208-852-0504 x116 / Fax: 855-505-1568 / Cell: 208-251-0100 

lana.duke@id.usda.gov 

 

 

 
*1 Reports to Lisa Allen, Director, Housing 
*2 Reports to Dave Flesher, Director, Community Programs 
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Coordinator Listing 

 

Alternative Dispute Resolution Coordinator Native American Program Coordinator 

For Employees Lisa Allen 378-5629 

Carol Murgoitio 378-5602  

  

EEO Committee: Office of Community Development Liaison 

Chairperson – Joseph Crozier Daryl Moser 378-5615 

Secretary – Cassidy Eby  

Area I – Cassidy Eby Safety & Health Manager & State Training Coordinator 

Area II – Carol Malmberg-Chadwick Carol Murgoitio 378-5602 

Area III – Jeremy French  

Area IV – Joseph Crozier  Cultural Transformation Team: 

State Office –  Chairperson – Wally Hedrick 

 Area I 

Special Emphasis Program Manager: Jeff Beeman 

Patricia Collier 378-5606,  Jeanne Allen 

Disability, African American, American Indian,  Area II 

Asian/Pacific Islander, and Hispanic Employment Carol Garrison 

Program Manager Area III 

 Tony Ballestero 

Federal Women’s Program Manager Diane Shigihara 

Jill Marx 378-5618 Area IV 

 John Riker 

Employment Assistance Program Coordinator Kim Becker 

Patricia Collier 378-5606 State Office 
 Tim Wheeler 

Faith Based & Neighborhood Partnership Coordinator Dave Flesher 

Beverly Fish 378-5627 Jill Marx 

 Trish Collier 

Ethics Advisor  

Carol Murgoitio 378-5602 Appeals Coordinator 
 Lisa Allen 378-5629 

Health & Wellness Coordinator  

Julia Garrett 378-5623 State Environmental Coordinator 
 Noel LaRoque 378-5619 

Information Systems Security Staff (ISSS)  

Patricia Collier – Primary Point of Contact 378-5606 Assistant Environmental Coordinator 
Beverly Fish – Alternate Point of Contact 378-5627 Kent Erickson 327-6462 

  

IRDEA Program Environmental Coordinator 
State Representative – TBD CP – Dave Flesher 378-5617 

Treasurer/Secretary – Miriam Haylett  

  

  

  

  

  



 

Technical Services 
9173 West Barnes Drive 

Boise, ID 83709 

Phone: (208) 378-5714 

Fax: (208) 378-5652 

 

 

CTS Client-Technical Support Division 
Lynann Stewart 

Group Manager 

208-378-5680 

lynann.stewart@id.usda.gov 
  

  

  

  

IDAHO OREGON 

  

Tom Bakken (Moscow) Mary Powell 

208-882-4960  x123 503-414-3315 

tom.bakken@id.usda.gov mary.powell@or.usda.gov 

  

Rose Glass (Pocatello) Fred Smith 

208-237-3435  x117 541-967-5925  x101 

rose.glass@id.usda.gov fred.smith@or.usda.gov 

  

Pennie McHenry (Caldwell) Jill Wyatt 

208-454-8696  x141 541-278-8049  x133 

pennie.mchenry@id.usda.gov jill.wyatt@or.usda.gov 

  

James Weber (Boise) Rich Bachert 

208-378-5612 503-692-1973  x224 

james.weber@id.usda.gov rich.bachert@or.usda.gov 

  

Eric Nave (Boise) Vernon Michael 

208-378-5714 541-776-4270  x112 

eric.nave@id.usda.gov  vernon.michael@or.usda.gov 

  

John Pratt (Idaho Falls)  

208-522-6250 x106  
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The information listed above has been included as a service to employees. 

TSD staff provide customer support to USDA Rural Development.  
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